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Kishanu Sarkar <kishanu.sarkar@rkassociate.org>

Carrying out the valuation of immovable properties of IFCI Limited at 3rd Floor,
Block-C, Maurya Lok Complex, Patna
2 messages

C P Srivastava <cp.srivastav@ifciltd.com> 8 January 2025 at 20:46
To: Kishanu Sarkar <kishanu.sarkar@rkassociate.org>
Cc: Shubham Goel <shubham.goel@ifciltd.com>, Amit Joshi <amit.joshi@ifciltd.com>, Omprakash Verma
<omprakash.verma@ifciltd.com>, Bibhuti Bhusan Sahu <bb.sahu@ifciltd.com>, Ruchir Masand
<ruchir.masand@ifciltd.com>

Dear Sir

Please refer to your quotation dated 03-01-2025 submitted to us for carrying out the valuation of
IFCI’s office flats bearing no. 45 to 62 in

Maurya Lok Complex, 3rd floor, Block-C, Dak Bangalow Road, Patna. 

In this regard, IFCI is pleased to inform you that your company has been appointed for the above
assignment based on your quotation at a

cumulative fee of Rs.24,000/- plus applicable taxes. The scope of work is as per our trailing email
dated 02-01-2025. You are requested  to

conduct site visit of the subject property and submit the final valuation report within 7 days. Copy of
lease deed is attached for your reference.

Regards

CP Srivastava

From: Kishanu Sarkar <kishanu.sarkar@rkassociate.org>
Sent: 06 जनवरी 2025 15:55
To: Ruchir Masand <ruchir.masand@ifciltd.com>; C P Srivastava <cp.srivastav@ifciltd.com>; Shubham
Goel <shubham.goel@ifciltd.com>; Omprakash Verma <omprakash.verma@ifciltd.com>
Cc: rkakol@rkassociates.org; Business OperaƟons R.K Associates <bo@rkassociates.org>; RKA VIS <rka-
vis@rkassociate.org>; Mohit Agarwal <mohit.agarwal@rkassociates.org>; Tarun Ghosh
<tarun.ghosh@rkassociates.org>; Chetna Gupta <chetna.gupta@rkassociates.org>
Subject: Re: FW: Carrying out valuaƟon of immovable properƟes of IFCI Limited at 3rd Floor, Block-C, Maurya
Lok Complex, Patna

CAUTION: ** External Email - Treat hyperlinks and attachments in this email with caution unless you recognize the sender and
know the content is safe. **

Dear Sir,

Greetings of the Day! I hope this email finds you well.
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